
50236-2015 Page 1/5

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.4.

I.3.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 50236-2015 - Competition
Germany-Regensburg: Laboratory furniture
OJ S 30/2015 12/02/2015
Contract notice
Supplies

Directive 2004/18/EC

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Schulstiftung der Diözese Regensburg

: Weinweg 31Postal address
: RegensburgTown

: 93055Postal code
: GermanyCountry

: Kath. Wohnungsbau- und SiedlungswerkContact person
: Frau WeigertFor the attention of

 E-mail: christa.weigert@kws-regensburg.de
: +49 941396080Telephone

: +49 9413960820Fax

Type of the contracting authority

Main activity
Education
Other: Schulstiftung

Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no

Section II: Object of the contract

Description

Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority
Räumliche Anpassung an die Anforderungen des G8 und der offenen und gebundenen 
Ganztagesschule incl. Brandschutzertüchtigung Maristen-Gymnasium in 84095 Furth.

Type of contract and place of performance or delivery
Supplies
Purchase
Main site or place of performance: Maristen-Gymnasium
Klosterstraße 6
84095 Furth bei Landshut.
NUTS code DE227 Landshut, Landkreis

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about framework agreement

Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
— Experimentiertische (Bestandsgebäude);

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/50236-2015
mailto:christa.weigert@kws-regensburg.de?subject=TED


50236-2015 Page 2/5

III.1.4.

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.3.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.9.

II.1.8.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

— 2 St. Experimentiertische mit Anbaubecken;
— 6 St. Ansatztische;
— 32 St. Schülertische mit Experimentiertableaus;
— 3 St. Sicherheitsausstattung, Erste-Hilfe-Schrank;
— 2 St. Labortisch;
— 1 St. Hochschrank inkl. Kühl-, Gefrierschrank;
— 2 St. Schrankwand;
— 3 St. Sammlungsschrank;
— 1 St. Hochschrank;
— 1 St. Deckenversorgungssystem;
— 4 St. Umbau eines vorh. Experimentiertisches von zentraler Propangasversorgung in 
Gasflasche.

CPV code(s)
39180000 Laboratory furniture, 39181000 Laboratory benching

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Scope of the procurement

Total quantity or scope

Information about options

Information about renewals

Duration of the contract or time limit for completion
 6.7.2015.  10.7.2015Start Completion

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions related to the contract

Deposits and guarantees required
Als Sicherheit für die Gewährleistung werden 3 % der Auftragssumme einbehalten oder sind 
durch Bankbürgschaft zu stellen.

Main financing conditions and payment arrangements and/or reference to the relevant 
provisions governing them
Zahlung nach VOB/B § 16.

Legal form to be taken by the group of economic operators to whom the contract is to 
be awarded
Gesamtschuldnerisch, haftend mit bevollmächtigtem Vertreter.

Contract performance conditions
The performance of the contract is subject to particular conditions: no



50236-2015 Page 3/5

IV.3.3.

IV.3.2.

IV.3.1.

IV.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.2.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.3.2.

III.3.1.

III.3.

III.2.4.

III.2.3.

III.2.2.

III.2.1.

III.2. Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers

Economic and financial ability

Technical and professional ability

Information about reserved contracts

Conditions specific to services contracts

Information about a particular profession

Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Type of procedure
Open

Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Information about reduction of the number of solutions or tenders during negotiation or 
dialogue

Recourse to staged procedure to gradually reduce the number of solutions to be discussed 
or tenders to be negotiated no

Award criteria

Award criteria
Lowest price

Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction will be used: no

Administrative information

File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Prior information notice
Notice number in the OJ S:   19.12.20142014/S 245-430974 of

Conditions for obtaining specifications and additional documents or descriptive 
document
Payable documents: yes

Price: 43,00 EUR
Terms and method of payment: Teilnehmer am SOL eVergabe-System können die 
Vergabeunterlagen unter  einsehen und downloaden. Abholung der Unterlagen www.baysol.de
ist nicht möglich.
Für die Übersendung der Vergabeunterlagen in Papierform gilt:
Zahlung per Verrechnungsscheck, auszustellen auf die Schulstiftung der Diözese 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/430974-2014
http://www.baysol.de


50236-2015 Page 4/5

VI.4.3.

VI.4.2.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1.

IV.3.8.

IV.3.7.

IV.3.6.

IV.3.5.

IV.3.4.

Regensburg, einzureichen über das Katholische Wohnungsbau- u. Siedlungswerk der Diözese 
Regensburg GmbH, Großprüfening 7, 93049 Regensburg. Die Vergabeunterlagen werden nur 
versandt, wenn der Nachweis über die Zahlung vorliegt (Scheck). Das gezahlte Entgelt wird 
nicht erstattet.

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
4.3.2015 - 10:00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
German.

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
until: 7.4.2015

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 4.3.2015 - 10:00
Place:

KWS Regensburg, Großprüfening 7, 93049 Regensburg
Persons authorised to be present at the opening of tenders: yes
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure: Bieter und deren 
Bevollmächtigte.

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer Südbayern

: Maximilianstraße 39Postal address
: MünchenTown

: 80538Postal code
: GermanyCountry

Review procedure

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Kath. Wohnungsbau- u. Siedlungswerk der Diözese Regensburg GmbH

: Großprüfening 7Postal address
: RegensburgTown

: 93049Postal code
: GermanyCountry



50236-2015 Page 5/5

VI.5. Date of dispatch of this notice
9.2.2015


